To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

n
ity
Ordering Information
All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
Marking Information
Figure 16. Top Mark
Table 1.  Top Mark Definitions
Part Number Package Packing Method
FODM8071 Mini-Flat 5-Pin Tube (100 Units)
FODM8071R2 Mini-Flat 5-Pin Tape and Reel (2500 Units)
FODM8071V Mini-Flat 5-Pin, DIN EN/IEC60747-5-5 Option Tube (100 Units)
FODM8071R2V Mini-Flat 5-Pin, DIN EN/IEC60747-5-5 Option Tape and Reel (2500 Units)
1 Fairchild Logo
2 Device Number
3 DIN EN/IEC60747-5-5 Option (only appears on component ordered with this option)
4 One-Digit Year Code, e.g., “4”